

Mayor and Common Council Borough of Flemington

June 1, 2020

Online during COVID-19 Emergency

Special Council Meeting (5:00 PM)

I. Call to Order

This meeting is being held in conformance with the Open Public Meetings Act.

Flag Salute	
Roll Call:	
Betsy Driver	Mayor
Caitlin Giles-McCormick	Council President
Jessica Hand	Council Member
Michael Harris	Council Member
Jeremy Long	Council Member
Christopher Runion	Council Member
Kimberly Tilly	Council Vice President

II. Public Portion (Up to 3 minutes each, for a maximum of 30 minutes)

III. Agenda

- 1. RESOLUTION 2020-108: APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH GOVSITES BY SPATIAL DATA LOGIC TO PROVIDE WEB HOSTING FOR THE BOROUGH OF FLEMINGTON
- 2. RESOLUTION 2020-109: AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION TO HUNTERDON COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FOR ASSISTANCE TO DEVELOP A NEW BOROUGH WEBSITE

III. Adjournment

1. Motion To: Motion to Adjourn the Meeting